### NEWMAN, COMLEY & RUTH

ROBERT K. ANGSTEAD MARK W. COMLEY CATHLEEN A. MARTIN STEPHEN G. NEWMAN JOHN A. RUTH PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW MONROE BLUFF EXECUTIVE CENTER 601 MONROE STREET. SUITE 301 P.O. BOX 537 JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102-0537 www.ncrpc.com February 24, 2004

Telephone: (573) 634-2266 Facsimide: (573) 636-3306

The Honorable Dale Hardy Roberts Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360 FILED

FEB 2 4 2004

#### Missouri Public Service Commission

Re: Secured Technologies, L.C.

Dear Judge Roberts:

Please find enclosed for filing in the referenced matter the original and five copies of a Motion for Leave to File Annual Report Out of Time.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this filing. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

NEWMAN, COMLEY & RUTH P.C.

By: Mark W

Mark W. Comley comleym@ncrpc.com

MWC:ab Enclosure cc: Office of Public Counsel General Counsel's Office Mark S. Michael

#### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

# 

FEB 2 6 2004

Missouri Public Service Cormission

In the Matter of Secured Technologies, L.C.'s 2002 Annual Report to the Commission as an Interexchange Telecommunications Carrier

Case No.

#### MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE ANNUAL REPORT OUT OF TIME

Comes now **Secured Technologies**, L.C. ("Secured Technologies" or "the Company"), by and through counsel, and pursuant to 4 CSR 240-3.540(4) respectfully requests the Commission and its Secretary for leave to file its 2002 Annual Report to the Commission as an Interexchange Carrier (the Annual Report) out of time. In support thereof, Secured Technologies states the following to the Commission:

1. Secured Technologies was certificated by this Commission in January 1999 in Case No. TA-99-251. The Company is current with all annual assessments. However, due to an unfortunate oversight, Secured Technologies failed to timely file its 2002 IXC annual report.

2. Attached to this motion is the original of Secured Technologies' 2002 IXC annual report.

3. Permitting Secured Technologies to late file its annual report out of time would not be detrimental to the public interest. Its delay in filing was not intentional, and was not the result of wilful disobedience to a Commission rule. Granting leave to late file the annual report would be just and proper under the circumstances.

WHEREFORE, Secured Technologies respectfully requests the Commission to allow it to file its 2002 IXC annual report out of time and for such other orders that the Commission deems

meet and just under the circumstances.

Respectfully submitted,

and I. ConleyMark W. Comley#2884.7NEWMAN, COMLEY & RUTH P.C.601 Monroe, Suite 301P.O. Box 537Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537Attorneys for Secured Technologies, L.C.573/634-2266 (Telephone)573/636-3306 (FAX)

#### Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was sent by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, or hand delivered, on this day of February, 2004, to:

Office of Public Counsel P.O. Box 7800 Jefferson City, MO 65102

General Counsel P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102

Mark W. Comley

FID

FEB 2 - 2004

Missouri Public Service Communication

SECURED OLO 6155 (Full Company Name)

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CARRIER

## **ANNUAL REPORT**

## **TO THE**

# **MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

For Period Ending December 31, 2002

IXC Annual Report of SECURED TECHNOLOGIES L.C. for the year ended December 31, 2003

1. State in full the exact 'certificated' name of the Interexchange Telecommunications Carrier: (Do not abbreviate; yet include any Commission approved fictitious name, if applicable.)

SECURED TECHNOLOGIES L.C. 2. Effective date of certification by the MO Public Service Commission and associated case number: Date (e.g. 00/00/0000): 02-13-2001 Case No: 102001407 3. Was the company certificated in Missouri under any other name(s)? If yes, please provide all names and time periods involved since the original certification: Ns. 4. State the name, title, street address, telephone number, fax number, and e-mail address\* of the

individual completing/verifying this Annual Report: JEROME E. JACOBS VILE (RESIDENCE 78216 1418 BITTERS RO SLITE 1 TER 972 239.2182 FAX 972 239 2358 Smail:

(\*) To facilitate electronic sending of the Annual Report form next year.

5. State the name, title, street address, telephone number, fax number, and e-mail address of the company's regulatory contact person(s):

SAME AS ABOVE

6. Please provide a listing of all mergers, consolidations, and reorganizations, completed during the last year.



IXC Annual Report of SIGEURED JEEN

640	6165	<u>, C.</u>		
		for the ye	ar ended December 31,	2007

) A

7. Please Provide the following information concerning Total Company and gross intrastate operating revenues (i.e., Missouri Specific) Revenues for the Calendar Year

Revenues:	Total Company	MO Specific
Operating Revenues* from Telecommunication Services	0	0
MO Specific should match Statement of Revenue (FY-2005 Mo.PSC Assessment)		
Type of Missouri tax return filed (i.e. MO-1065, MO-1120A,	11205	

9. Missouri Taxpayer ID:

ワインワイイ ワム/4/

\* Missouri Revised Statutes §386.020(53)

(53) "Telecommunications service", the transmission of information by wire, radio, optical cable, electronic impulses, or other similar means. As used in this definition, "information" means knowledge or intelligence represented by any form of writing, signs, signals, pictures, sounds, or any other symbols. Telecommunications service does not include:

(a) The rent, sale, lease, or exchange for other value received of customer premise; equipment except for customer premises equipment owned by a telephone company certificated or otherwise authorized to provide telephone service prior to September 28, 1987, and provided under tariff or in inventory on January 1, 1983, which must be detariffed no later than December 31, 1987, and thereafter the provision of which shall not be a telecommunications service, and except for customer premises equipment owned or provided by a telecommunications company and used for answering 911 or emergency calls;

(b) Answering services and paging services;

(c) The offering of radio communication services and facilities when such services and facilities are provided under a license granted by the Federal Communications Commission under the commercial mobile radio services rules and regulations;

(d) Services provided by a hospital, hotel, motel, or other similar business whose principal service is the provision of temporary lodging through the owning or operating of message switching or billing equipment solely for the purpose of providing at a charge telecommunications services to its temporary patients or guests;

(e) Services provided by a private telecommunications system;

- (f) Cable television service;
- (g) The installation and maintenance of inside wire within a customer's premises;

(h) Electronic publishing services; or

(i) Services provided pursuant to a broadcast radio or television license issued by the Federal Communications Commission;

IXC Annual Report of

SECURED TECHNOLOGIES L.C.

for the year ended December 31, 2012-

10. In an effort to update our Electronic Filing & Information system (EFIS) with current company contact and address information please provide the following information. Either verify the information through EFIS and initial in space provided or complete each sub-type and the Data Center Staff will update as required.

a. Official Representati	ve of the Company:	Information contained in EFIS is current:	
Name:	JEROME E.	JAROBS	initals
Street/ PO Box:	1418 BITTERS	RO. SUME 1	
City, State, Zip:	SAN ANTONIO T	X 78216	
Telephone number:	972-239-2182		
Fax number:	972-239-235	8	
E-mail address:			
b. Consumer Services:	SAME A.	Information contained in EFIS is current; $\Box$	initals
Name:	SAME AS	Information contained in EFIS is current:	initals
Name: Street/ PO Box:	Same As		initals
Name:	Same As		initals
Name: Street/ PO Box: City, State, Zip:	SAME AS		initals
Name: Street/ PO Box: City, State, Zip: Telephone number:	Same As		initals

'c. Individual to receive statement of revenue (assessment):

		Information contained in EFIS is current:	
SAMG AS	ABOVE		initak
			_
			_
·			_
			-
			-
	SAMG AS	SAMG AS ABOVE	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

(\*) To facilitate electronic sending of the statement of revenue next year.

In addition provide specific contacts for areas (d. through m.) if applicable on the following pages. In lieu of additional contacts being provided, designate if a, b, or c, above should be identified as the contact.

d. Tariff:				Information contained in EFIS is current:	
Name:	SAME	AS	ABOYG		initals
Street/ PO Box:					_
City, State, Zip:					_
Telephone number:					
Fax number:					_
E-mail address:	·				_

IXC Annual Report of

•

•

10. continued	
e. CFO/Comptroller:	Information contained in EFIS is current:
Name:	GREY SAVAGE
Street/ PO Box:	1418 BITTERS Rd. SVITE 1
City, State, Zip:	SAN Antonio TX 78216
Telephone number:	972 235aRy
Fax number:	972 2312358
E-mail address:	
-	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
f. Technical:	
Name:	Information contained in EFIS is current:
Street/ PO Box:	
	1418 Britises Ro SUME 1
City, State, Zip: Telephone number:	SAN ANTONIO TX 78216
Fax number:	
E-mail address:	
L-man autress.	
g. Surveillance:	I formation and in a Diff in another
Name:	Information contained in EFIS is current:
Street/ PO Box:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· City, State, Zip:	
Fax number:	p
E-mail address:	
h. In-House Attorney:	Information contained in EFIS is curren
Name:	MREN S. MICHAEZ
Street/ PO Box:	
City, State, Zip:	
Telephone number:	92 679-2624
Fax number:	972 239-2358
	mmich @ subeil. net.
E-mail address:	
E-mail address:	
i. Attorney:	Information contained in EFIS is current
i. Attorney: Name:	Information contained in EFIS is current SAME AS ABOVE
i. Attorney: Name: Street/ PO Box:	Information contained in EFIS is curren
i. Attorney: Name: Street/ PO Box: City, State, Zip:	Information contained in EFIS is curren
i. Attorney: Name: Street/ PO Box: City, State, Zip: Telephone number:	Information contained in EFIS is current SAME AS ABOVE
i. Attorney: Name: Street/ PO Box: City, State, Zip:	Information contained in EFIS is curren

	_
IXC Annual Report of SECURED TECHNOLOGIES L.C.	
for the year ended December 31, 200	1.7
VERIFICATION	
The foregoing report must be verified by the oath of the President, Treasurer, General Manager or Receiver of the company. The oath required may be taken before any person authorized to administer an oath by the laws of the State in which the same is taken.	e
OATH	
State Of THE THE AS	
County Other DALAS	
(Insert here the name of the affiant)	
she is VICE PRESIDENT (Insert here the official title of the affant)	<b></b>
of SEEVERD TEXTHOLOGIES L.C.	
(Insert here the exact legal title or name of the respondent)	
that s/he has examined the foregoing report; that to the best of his or her knowledge, information, and belief, statements of fact contained in the said report are true and the said report is a correct statement of the business a affairs of the above-named respondent.	
VANUERON 1, 2002, to and including Dia Grover 31, 20	62
(Signature of affiant)	
Subscribed and sworn before me, a Notary Public in and for	the
State and county above named, this 97th day of Feb 1, 200	4
My Commission expires No. 25 <sup>th</sup> ,200	7
KATHERINE M. CORSI Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires NOVEMBER 25, 2007 (Signature of officer authorized to administer ::aths)	
Missouri Revised Statutes § 392.210	

Original must be mailed to: Manager of the Data Center MoPSC, 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 P.O. Box 360, Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360